

VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

::AD	DRESS CORRESPON	DENCE TO ATTENTION	POF. (1988)
HUCK	BOWMAN		

-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> HAZZARD'S EXCAVATING & TRUCKING CO. P. O. BOX 398 KHMBALL, WV 24853

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 03/25 BID OPENING DATE 05/07 OPENING TIME CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT b001 962-73 ÜΒ 247,000.99 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "PAINT CREEK WATERSHED RESTORATION" PROJECT! THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR BURNWELL/NEAR MILLBURN, (KANAWHA/FAYETTE COUNTIES), WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/08/09 @ 1:00 PM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TO SPRINT BRANCH (SAND DUMP SITE) - FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE INTERSTATE 77 SOUTH. TAKE THE MAHAN EXIT. LEFT ON COUNTY ROUTE 15 (PAINT CREEK ROAD). TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 2.5 MILES AND TURN LEFT PRIOR TO CROSSING TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 1/4 MILE TO SITE STEEL BRIDGE IMMEDIATELY BEFORE OLD RR BRIDGE. 2009 MAY 12 PM 12: 17 TO TENMILE FORK (DOSER SITE) - FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE INTERSTATE 77. TAKE THE MAHAN EXIT. TURN RIGHT ON COUNTY ROUTE 15 (PAINT CREEK ROAD). TRAVEL 1.8 MILES W PURCHASING And turn left immediately before crossing bridge. DIVISION TRAVEL 1/4 MILE AND TAKE RIGHT FORK IN ROAD. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS...

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

 PAGE
7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: :

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>HZDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> HAZZARD'S EXCAVATING & TRUCKING CO. P. O. BOX 398 KHMBALL, WV 24853

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	E.	SHII	² VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS	
03/25/ BID OPENING DATE:										
BID OPENING DATE:	1. 14035-V.S. 12105	05/07/	2009	menga zerak.	Process (2000) (2000)	BID	OPENIN	G TIME 0	1:30PM	::3
LINE		NTITÝ	UOP	CAT. NO.	JTEMN	UMBER		INIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	0430466		<u> </u>	n silah jadik d		11. 303 8 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				\dashv
	1/2 MI	LE TO	THE S	ITE.				÷		
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE. NO CAS	AML&R 4-926- PAYMEN H WILL	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST., SE PAYMENT MADE BY	, CHARLE	STON, 0 NON-	M WVDEP, WV 25304 REFUNDABLE ORDER.		The state of the s
	EXHIBI	T 5								ĺ
	TATION REQUIR TO SUB WITH T BE SIG THE VE 1D, CH SUBMIT SHALL	FOR A ES EAC MIT AT HE BID NED AN NDOR'S APTER THE S RESULT	PUBL H VEN THE . TH D SUB COMP 21 OF IGNED	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC MITTE LIANC THE PURC ISQUA	PROVEMEN HAT SUBM TIME AN LOSED PU D WITH T E WITH T WEST VIR HASING A LIFICATI	T CONSTRUITS A BI AFFIDAVI RCHASING HE BID A HE PROVI GINIA CO FFIDAVIT ON OF SU	UCTION D FOR T OF C AFFID S EVID SIONS DE. F. WITH CH BID	OF ARTICLE AILURE TO THE BID		***************************************
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	ar da Ess o	YS AFTER THERWISE	THE NTO	ICE TO ED, TH	ERFORMED PROCEED FULLY OTICE TO		
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI WITH T HEREIN	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A CIFIC	HIS C DOR I N INF ATION	ONTRACT F THE MA ERIOR QU S OF THE	IMMEDIAT TERIALS ALITY OR BID AND	ELY UPOR WORE DO NOS CONTR			1.
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	DNTRA	CTOR OR	SUBCONTR	ACTOR	SHALL PAY		14(1)
SIGNAZUBE	-,/-	1		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	TERMS AND CO		A / O DATE	r/1 /2 0	
Sarrel Co	f toppu	el de				BOY-5		060	2/6/01	
TITLE PRESIDENT	4	FI	134	22-9	198				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO RFQ	, INSÉR	T NAME AN	D ADDRESS	IN SPACE	E ABOVE LABEI	LED 'VENDOR'	



NOCKEN

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER

DEP14606

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

P	AGE
Ì	3

HUCK	BOWMAN
04-55	8-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

HAZZARD'S EXCAVATING & TRUCKING CO. P. O. BOX 398

KMBALL, WV 24853

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED BID OPENING DATE /2009 01:30PM OPENING TIME 05/07/ /2009 UNIT PRICE: AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA/FAYETTE COUNTIES, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THES CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS! THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDER\$ RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EOUAL TO 100\$ OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, TRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

95-7660

٥

ADDRESS CHANGÉS TO BE NOTED ABOVE



> POOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

HAZZARD'S EXCAVATING & TRUCKING CO.

P. O. BOX 398

KMBALL, WV 24853

Request for Quotation

DEP14606

į	P/	AGE	
į		1	

ADDRE	SS CORRE	SPONDEN	CE TO ATT	ENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT.TERMS
03/25/: BID OPENING DATE:	2009						
	9996 J99999 (Buri 367977979)	0 7/2009 1	CAT		ID 6	OPENING TIME 01	\$5007005070507 60000 10000 disable of \$1000000
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	STATE OF	west vir	GINIA	. A LETTER O	F CR	REDIT SUBMITTED	
1 1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ONLY BE ALLO			
1	•					CHECKS ARE NOT	
! :				THE 5% BID BO	ND,	PERFORMANCE	
:	BOND, OR	PAROK/MA	FERLA	L BUND.			
	() MATN'	TENANCE	BOND:	A TWO (2) Y	EAR	MAINTENANCE.	
						BE A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THE SU	CCESSFUL	VEND	OR.			
		_			į		
	REV. 11/0		****	*******	***	*****	
			, ,, ,, ,, ,,				-
	AML CONTR	ACTOR IN	FORMA	rion form omb	#1þ	29-0119	
1 1	•			•	1	IED. YOU MUST	
1				FORM TO OBTA			
1	≤VALUAT LOI CONTRACTOI			E YOUR ELIGIB	- 1	R 30 CFR 874.16	
1		, ,			1	TTACHED TO THE	average and a second a second and a second a
3		1 1		CAN CONTACT T			
	300-643-9	748 OR W	W.AV	S.OSMRE.GOV			
	****	******	****	*****	****	*******	
		COI	TRAC'	TORS LICENSE	1		
				DE 21-11-2 RE			
1 1		ı i			1	WORK IN THIS	
ł	STATE MUST	L I			1	HE CONTRACTORS	
1					ŧ	S LICENSE MAY BE	PARAMETER AND
Į p	MADE BY CO	ONTACTIN	F THE	WEST VIRGINIA	A D‡	VISION OF LABOR,	The second secon
		1 1		CANAWHA BLVD.	•		Permission
f	RM 749-B,	CHARLES	ron, I	W 25305, PH.	304	-558-7890.	
<u> </u>	VEST VTRG	INIA STA	re coi	DE 21-11-11 R	FOUT	RES ANY	
			SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AT	VD CON	DITIONS	<i>= /- /-</i>
Samuel &	Hazart	L		339	75	45-2060 DATES	16/09
TITLE CROSSES		FEIN 34	22-91	99			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	EN RESPOND	ING TO RFQ	INSER	T NAME AND ADDR	ESS II	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



ADD AMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14606

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFζ	COPY	
CYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

HAZZARD'S EXCAVATING & TRUCKING CO. P. O. BOX 398 KMBALL, WV 24853 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/25/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/0				
BID OPENING DATE: 0.5/0	17/2009 UOP CAT NO	BII ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME (UNIT PRICE	31.30PM AMOUNT
NUMBER ON BIDDER TO	THEIR BID. COMPLETE:		TRACTORS LICENSE	
			Atoucking Co	• •
CONTRACTOR	RS LICENSE #:			
COPY OF TH	SFUL BIDDER HEIR CONTRACT CORDER/CONTR	PORS LICENSE PRI	ED TO FURNISH A OR TO ISSUANCE O	F
	API	LICABLE LAW		
& REGULATI	ONS, AND THE FOR QUOTATION S THE SOLE A	TE CODE, PURCHASE INFORMATION PROPERTY ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY GOVERN	E PURCHASING	ES
ANY OTHER OR ALTERS	SOURCE, VERE	AL OR WRITTEN,	ATION MANUALS, OR WHICH CONTRADICT: ROM THE SOURCES A: FOID AND OF NO	S
THE COMPLETED NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTE PROCEED SE	WITHIN 365 O PROCEED IS I RUCTION CONFI	ON WORK SPECIFIE CALENDAR DAYS AS RECEIVED. IN THE ERENCE IS REQUIS SPECIFIC DATE ES	ED HEREIN IS TO BESTAR THE OFFICIAL HE EVENT THAT A RED, THE NOTICE TO STABLISHED IN THE	0
	THE AND MAIN	ALS AND WORKMANS EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		TEM / / O



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14606

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HAZZARD'S EXCAVATING & TRUCKING CO. P. O. BOX 398 KWBALL, WV 24853

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/25/					
BID OPENING DATE	2009 05/07	/2009	PTD	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				* *************************************	
			CTIVE TRADES. I	ANTEE ESTABLISHED	
			OM OR A SPECIAL		***************************************
			OTH AS TO THE MA'		
				FINAL PAYMENT BY	
			IDERED GUARANTEE		
		FOR ONE YEA	R FROM THE DATE	OF THE ACCEPTANCE	
	OF THE WORK		THE FINAL ACCEPT.		
			LIEVE THE CONTRA		
			LIGENCE OR FAULT		
			ENSE OF THE CONT	NTEE PERIOD SHALL	
	WRITTEN NOT	1 1	ENSE OF THE CONT.	RACIOR OFOR	
	(B)	1 1	E ONE-YEAR GUARA	NTEE PERIOD. THE	
			IN THE PROJECT TO		
		ł {	F THE ACCEPTANCE	f	
	ANY FAILURE	s due to th	E NEGLIGENCE OR	WORKMANSHIP OF	
		1 3	HE WORK THAT DEV		
	ſ	1 1	BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
	AT ITS EXPE	3 1			
	(C)	1 '	i e	RIOD SHALL NOT BE	1
			R THE CONTRACT.	PERFORMANCE TIME	771111111111111111111111111111111111111
	ALLOTTED FO		S CONCERNING REV	CETATION MAY BE	***************************************
	1	1 3	TECHNICAL SPECIA		***************************************
	CONTAINED H	1 1			
	(3) TERMIN				
			ACT MAY BE CANCE		
			THE DIRECTOR OF		
			NY OTHER RIGHT OF		
	,	1 1	E CONTRACTOR IS	CE, (DELIVERED BY	P CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO
			RECEIPT REQUEST!		
	TO TERMINAT		MUCELL MOSORDIA	12) 01 111111111	
	ate states on both of activistic State also play				<u> </u>
SIS (2) 1	//	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL	<u>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </u>	
Sanuel 1	Horien	The	TELEPHONE 304-58	35-7060 PATES	16/07
Mided	- 11 //	FEIN 34-22-91	98	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZHA.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WW 25205 0100 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFO NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::: CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 1304-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> HAZZARD'S EXCAVATING & TRUCKING CO. P. O. BOX 398 KHMBALL, WV 24853

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

				FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRIN	TED TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	r.V.B.	FACIBILIFEAMO
03/25/ BID OPENING DATE:					
BID OF ENING DATE.	05/07/		4000000000000000000000000000000000000	OPENING TIME	-01:30PM AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP YO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOGNY
				,	
	/ 4 \	ד כוווים פוכז	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE CHICKSCENT	r.
	VENDOR TO:	t or har r	RESECTION OF	TIII DOCCIDOS O.	
		OBTATN AT	L NECESSARY DIVI	SION OF HIGHWA	ys .
			ORTATION OF EQUI		
			THE JOB SITE.		
			Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	N
	PERMITS OR R	ELATED JOE	PERMITS.		
					†
		AL SPECIFI			
			THIS CONTRACT S		1
			ECIFICATIONS PRE INT CREEK WATERS		N"
	i'	ID III P	THI CREEK WATERO	IND ICEDIOIGNIE.	
	PLANS & SPEC		RPORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	†
	AND ALL PROV	ISIONS, CI	AUSES AND CONDIT	IONS THEREIN A	RE
	MADE PROPERI	Y A PART C	F THIS CONTRACT,	AND CONSISTS	OF
			IN-HOUSE BY THE	WV DEPARTMENT	1.
	OF ENVIRONME				
		S AND COME			***************************************
			SHALL FURNISH T		
			T WITH AN ITEMIZE REQUESTED. TH		
	VALUES AS DE	KETN BELOE	SHALL BE USED FO	R APPLICATIONS	
	OF PAYMENT.		DEP'S INTENT TH		T
			WITHIN 60 DAYS		
	APPLICATION				
					ļ
			ARTIAL PAYMENT:		
	1	1 1	MAY, ON A PERIO	1	MIT
			SED ON THE AMOUN		O.E.
			OF THE SUBMITTAL INED FROM THE AC		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			TIMED FROM THE ACTOR OF THE ACT		OF (
			ASED UPON A LUMP		
	THICKNI COME		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		·
4.7	BANKRUPTCY:	IN THE EV	VENT THE VENDOR/C	UNTRACTOR FILE	s l
/) ,	12	SEE RI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	INDITIONS	DATE - / -
SAMUEL /	Harad To		3 of 50	95-7060	5/6/09
TITLE /	12/18	EIN / _ c / -	2/00	ADDRESS SUA	NOTE TO BE NOTED ABOVE

134 22-1195



MODZE

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ...

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DEPARTMENT OF POFFICE OF AML&R HAZZARD'S EXCAVATING & TRUCKING CO. 601 57TH STREET SE P. O. BOX 398 CHARLESTON, WV KWBALL, WV 24853 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TÉD	TERMS	FSALE	SHIP V	A	F.O.	В	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2009						·	
LINE	O S TARLID	5/07/200 irv	OP CAT.	ITEM NUM	400006664444444444	PENING T	IME 01. Price	30PM AMOUNT
Į I		CALLY N		ON, THIS VOID, AND			WITHOUT	
	·		USE OF I	OMESTIC S	TEEL PR	ODUCTS		
	PURC NO C A SI PROI	CHASING CONTRACT FATE CON	DIVISION OR MAY U TRACT PR DE IN TR	ZED BY TH PURSUANT ISE OR SUP OJECT OTH IE UNITED	TO SUB PLY STE ER THAN	SECTION : EL PRODUC THOSE S'	2 BELOW, CTS FOR TEEL	
	Α.	CONSTRU OF OR O STRUCTU OR HIGH OR COOL EQUIPME SUCH PR STATE O	CTION OF THER IMPRE, INCI WAYS, OF ING OR VOICETS, F WEST	PROJECT" OR ANY PROVEMENT UDING, BU THE INST CENTILATING PURSUANT VIRGINIA FOR AFTER JU	ADDITIO TO ANY T NOT I ALLATIO G PLANT OF AND TO A CO OR WHIC	N TO, AL' BUILDING IMITED TO N OF ANY S OR OTH MATERIAL NTRACT WI H BIDS WI	TERATION OR O, ROADS HEATING ER LS FOR ITH THE	
	В.	SHAPED, FABRICA PROCESS SUCH OP HEARTH,	DRAWN, TED OR C ED BY A ERATIONS BASIC	" MEANS PERTURED, PTHERWISE COMBINATION, FROM STEEL FOR	FORGED SIMILAR ON OF T EEL MAD ECTRIC	, CAST, LY PROCES WO OR MOI E BY THE FURNACE,	SSED, OR RE OF	
	C.	- 1	, ,	MEANS TH			OF FINENTA	
SIGNATURE	1//	10	oce dev		ELEPHONE	anadiisiadii.adiidadaadaadaadaa	6-0 DATES	10 /27 00
TILE NOT OF	TUJN	FEIND	V / D) (3/9U	2 7 4			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HAZZARD'S EXCAVATING & TRUCKING CO. P. O. BOX 398 KMBALL, WV 24853

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R T 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED .	TEF	MS OF SAL	Ē.	SH	P VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2009							
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	100 miles (1900))5/07/2	009	CAT		500 8 14 (500 to Ast 666 A2)	PENING TIME	그렇게 되게 되게 하게 1990년에게 되었다. 그리고 그 그 그 전에 되었다. 그 하게 되었었다. 이 글로
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	TEM	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		OR TN	 SIII.AF	. SUE	JECT TO	THE JURI	SDICTION OF TH	E
÷		UNITE	D STA	TES.	-			
	. THI	DIREC	TOR C	F THE	PURCHA	SING DEPA	RIMENT MAY, IN	
		DUCTS		RIZE	THE USE	OF FOREI	GN STEEL	
i I	PRO	DDUCTS	lr:					Linearing
	A.	THE (OST I	OR E	CH CONT	RACT ITEM	USED DOES NOT	-
		EXCEI	D ONE	TENT	'H OF ON	E PERCENT	(.1%) OF THE	
		TOTAL	CON.	'RACT	COST OR	O OO) ME	SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS	
		HUNDE	TED DO	THE THE	IR PURPO	SES OF TH	IS SECTION, TH	IE
		COST	IS T	E VAI	UE OF I	HE STEEL	PRODUCT AS	AL LANGE AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRESS
		DELIV	ERED	TO TH	E PROJE	CT OR,		and the same of th
]		- AUT. 17.17	ים מינים מידשמ	DIVITOION	1
	В.	THE I	PLREC.	OR OI	L GDECLE	KCHASING TED STEET	DIVISION MATERIALS ARE	z
		NOT I	RODU	ED II	THE UN	ITED STAT	ES IN SUFFICIE	cn
		OUAN'	rity (R OTE	ERWISE	ARE NOT F	EASONABLY	LABOR THOSE PARTY.
		AVAII	ABLE	TO MI	ET CONT	RACT REQU	IREMENTS.	T WAS TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TO
	- 7	~~\\\T\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		מייט דוי	PR CTER	T. PRODIIC	S IN VIOLATION	J I
,) A	CONTRAC PHTS ?	SECTION !	IN MA	BE SUE	JECT TO	IVIL PENALTIES	5
	PU	RSUANT	TO W	VA.	CODE SE	CTION 5A	3-56.	Discovery and the second secon
	REV. 1	0/01/01	1	ļ			Acquired accountry.	
-	 EXHIBI	T 7						
	фомест	IC ALU	MUNIT	GLAS	\$S & STE	EL IN PU	LIC WORKS	
	PROJEC	TS						
	אַ אַכיכי	ORDANC'	E WTT	WES'	 VIRGIN	IIA CODE!	-19-1 ET., SEQ	- ,
	EVERY	CONTRA	CT FO	R CON	\$TRUCTIO	N, RECON	\$TRUCTION,	ļ
	ALTERA	TION.	REPAI	R IM	PROVEME!	IT OR MAII	NTENANCE OF	***************************************
	∲UBLIC	WORKS	WHE	RE TH	E COST]	S MORE TO	HAN \$50,000 ANI INDITIONS	υ, •
SIGNATURE	1. J	<u> </u>				\$8\$~	and the second s	DATE /6/09
TIT ONTA	and 1	L F	EIN /	. ~ . ~	34-22-9			NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	IN WYLOR	<i>7</i> 7	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- i	JT OO I	110	<u> </u>	



NOUZH

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14606

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

HAZZARD'S EXCAVATING & TRUCKING CO. P. O. BOX 398 KIMBALL, WV 24853

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHTTERMS BID OPENING DATE 05/07/2009 OPENING TIME TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STREL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 pounds of steel are used in public works projects. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IT THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN | MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



ΤY

VENDOR

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14606

RFQ NUMBER

A	DDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE
HUCK	BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFO	COPY	
	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

HAZZARD'S EXCAVATING & TRUCKING CO. P. O. BOX 398 KHMBALL, WV 24853

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/25/2009		
		;30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
TOWNSHIP TO THE PROPERTY OF TH	AE CONGTRICTION	
NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	de comprisonre	
PROJECT ADDENDA.		
THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY S	HALL BE REQUIRED	
TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN	ISSUING	
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREP	ARE THE ADDENDUM	
AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PR	OCORED DRAWINGS	
AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. T	N THE STATE	
PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/EN	GINEER SHALL ALS	
SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	
WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.		
(2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM	I TO ALL	
INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY,	EXTEND THE BID	
OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE	KECETAED BY THE	
BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR	10 IUE PID	
OPENING DATE.		
(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY AL	L.
BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PUR	QHASING DIVISION	
THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT AF	PLY TO THE	
ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO A	APPLY TO AN	
ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION	MAY BE FOR AN	
ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE F	TRPOSE OF	
CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DAT	· † ·	
	-	
REV. 11/96	***************************************	
EXHIBIT 10		
REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP14606	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C		1
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 204	585-7060 DATE	5-6-09
former C. Horis		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS		
WHEN RESPONDING TO KFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS	O HA OL WOL WOOAT TWOE	minute verseous



NOUZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14606

PAGE ...

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> HAZZARD'S EXCAVATING & TRUCKING CO. P. O. BOX 398 KMBALL, WV 24853

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA かまり、初は**作,0.8**,2世代30 FREIGHT TERMS OPENING TIME 01:30PM 2009 CAT. LINE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S)-AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. NO. NO. NO. ŅО. UNDERSTAND | THAT | FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. vendor must clearly understand that any verbal REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY dral discussion held between vendor's representatives AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



NOCAHA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WW 25205 0420 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFO NUMBER

Αl	DDRESS.C	DRRESPO	NDENCE	OATTE	VITION (ΣF:∵∵	W.,

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HAZZARD'S EXCAVATING & TRUCKING CO. P. O. BOX 398 KIMBALL, WV 24853

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DOPNING DATE: OCCUPANTION OF CAT THE MARKET OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14606 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU RECARDING YOUR BID: 324/585-7662	DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14606 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: _364/585-7062	BID OPENING DATE 2009				- 2 O DM
REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14606 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU RECARDING YOUR BID: _324/585-7062	- 05/t	CAT.			
NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14606 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 324/585-7662		NO.			
NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14606 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 324/585-7662					
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 2\$305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14606 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: _364/585-7062	REV. 11/96	·			Syptem 1
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14606 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT TO CONTACT YOU RECARDING YOUR BID: 304/585-7062		FOR	TCE TOTAL		
PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14606 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU RECARDING YOUR BID: 364/585-7062	A SIGNED E	BID MUST BE S	BMITTED TO:		
PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14606 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU RECARDING YOUR BID: 364/585-7062	ואמשת	MOLE THO TRIMITY	 INISTRATION		
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14606 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU RECARDING YOUR BID: 364/585-7062	PURCE	HASING DIVISI			
CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14606 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 364/585-7062			TREET EAST		
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14606 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU RECARDING YOUR BID: 364/585-7062			25305-0130		
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 DEP14606 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:	1				
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 DEP14606 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:					
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 DEP14606 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:			1 Dill.G TAIRODANA GLOV	ON THE FACE OF	
SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14606 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT TO CONTACT YOU RECARDING YOUR BID: -364/585-7062	THE BID SE	HOULD CONTAIN	ID MAY NOT BE CONS	IDERED:	
BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14606 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU RECARDING YOUR BID:		***************************************			
RFQ. NO.: DEP14606 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: -364/585-7662	\$EALED BII	D			
RFQ. NO.: DEP14606 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: -364/585-7662					
BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU RECARDING YOUR BID:	BUYER:	- towards	CB-23	L	
BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:	RFQ. NO.:		DEP14606		
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:	BID OPENII	NG PATE:	05/07/2009		
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:	BID OPENII	NG TIME:	1:30 PM	1	
TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 3ey/585-7662					
TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 3ey/585-7662		- Linconne			
304/585-7062	PLEASE PRO TO CONTAC	OVIDE A FAX 1 I YOU REGARD:	NUMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
				<u></u>	<u></u>
	SIGNATURE III	SEEI	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		ch he
Banis (= Hepry 1	Daniel Cattegan	FEIN (2// ==	0100		S TO BE NOTED AROVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	MUEN DESDONE	139	THE NAME AND ADDRESS		



MODZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP14606

DEP14606

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

HAZZARD'S EXCAVATING & TRUCKING CO. P. O. BOX 398 KMBALL, WV 24853

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED: TE	RMS OF SALE SHIP	VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/25/	2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	05/07/	/2009	BID OF	ENING TIME 01	30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	LIGO CAT I TEMAN	NV 6016 S600000000000000 P6000	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		NO.			
			1111		
			שמטאז שט מי	∩NTST-N C'97	1
i	PLEASE PRINT	OR TYPE NAME OF PE	RSON TO CO	ONIACI	1
(CONCERNING T	1 . 1			
	ca alca	Horrand, to	Ī		-
	JAMMIN KILLY	160 44 47 411 4 4			1
			Į		FF
			L-1177-04-1-1		1 m
			ļ		-
,	***** THIS	IS THE END OF RFQ	DEP1460	6 ***** TOTAL:	247,000.=
		· I			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		'			:
		J. September 1			
		1			-
		110000000000000000000000000000000000000			
					ne service de la constant de la cons
		ļ	į		
			ì		

		Tr., and a second secon			
			İ		
			1		
					1
/) · · · · · ·		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR:	ERMS AND CONDIT	FIONS	,
SIGNATURE	14. 15	L	TELEPHONE CO.	5-2060 DATE	5/6/60
series (c	fygur d	FEIN (OCCO)	1507000		1/0/07
"Drevide 1		FEIN 34-22-9198		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Paint Creek Watershed Restoration Requisition # DEP14606

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: HAZZANd'S Excavating Trucking Co.

Address: PO, BOX 398

Kinball, W. VA. 24853

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	4/5	\$20,000 =
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	7	\$ 12.000, Z
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$7,000, S
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 20 mo. 9
5.0		SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	6,00	\$ 4,000 9
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION		s 4,000 g
7.1	40 LF	ROCK RIPRAP CHANNEL	125,49	\$ 15,000,5
7.2	85 TONS	STREAM BANK PROTECTION	117.64	\$ 1000000
7.3	30 TONS	LIMESTONE SAND	100,000	\$ 3,000, ²⁰ \$ 120,000, ²⁰
8.1	Lump Sum	DOSING UNIT / SILO		\$ /20,000,00
8.2	Lump Sum	INTAKE UNIT		\$ 5,000, == \$ 5,000,00
8.3	500 LF	FEED LINE	10,5	\$ 5,000.00
8.4	25 TONS	CALCIUM OXIDE	200, °€ 50, °€	\$ 5,000 S
10	500 TONS	1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN STONE	50.≌	\$ 25,000 g
11	Lump Sum	CHAIN LINK FENCE		\$ 4,000,9
	-			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	·			\$
				\$
				\$
	-			\$
				\$
		TOTAL reoffundred Founty Seven Dollars/No CEMIS		\$ 247,000,99

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: Margad's Executive Truckhi Co Tax Payer ID No.: 139229198 Address: P.O. Box 378 City: Kimball State: Www Zip Code: 24853 Phone: 304585-7060 Fax No.: 304585-7062 E-mail address: 5hazzard Citlink, Net Part B: Legal Structure (Deorporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part B: Legal Structure (Veorporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part B: Legal Structure (Veorporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part B: Legal Structure (Veorporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
() Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Some C. Harray J. , have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 5/9/69 Signature Island Title President
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free,

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address Ending Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: _Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

	REQ.P.O#	
BID BONE	018	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersi	ned,	
of	as Principal, and	
of,, a corpor	tion organized and existing under the laws of the State	of
with its principal office in the City of	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the	State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of	which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our hei	s, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the F	rincipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the	
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto a	nd made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing	for
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter inthereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the biggreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	d or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the Il be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remair	e n in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Ol waive notice of any such extension.	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be ligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereb	in no Y
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto s	et their hands and seals, and such of them as are corpo	rations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these prese	nts to be signed by their proper officers, this	
day of, 20		
	•	
Principal Corporate Seal		
	(Name of Principal)	
	Ву	~
	(Must be President or Vice President)	
	(Title)	***************************************
	(1.00)	
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)	
	Attomey-in-Fact	

Agency_

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Vinney,	
AGENCY_	(A)
RFO/RFP#	(B)

		Bid Bo	<u>ond</u>		
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE I	PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,		
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)of0	D) (E)		
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and(F)	of (G) .		
	right comer of page #1)	(H) , a corporation	organized and existing under the laws		
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of (1) with i	ts principal office in the City of		
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(D) as Surefy are	held and firmly bound unto The State		
	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal	note and thinky bound unto the State		
(E)		or west virginia, as congee, in the penal:	sum of (K)		
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (L)) for the payme	nt of which, well and truly to be made,		
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, or	ir neirs, administrators, executors,		
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.			
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of the above oblig	ation is such that whereas the Principal		
(\mathfrak{I})	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of	f the Department of Administration		
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof to enter into a			
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for			
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)			
	this line in words.				
(L)	Amount of bond in figures				
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.			
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, of	nr		
(O)	Month		and the Principal shall enter into a		
	Year	contract in accordance with the bid or prop	and the 11 melpai shan emer mo a		
(P)	- · · ·	condact in accordance with the sid of prop	obsar attached hereto and shall rumish		
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required by	the old or proposal, and shall in all		
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement creat	ted by the acceptance of said bid then		
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and void, other	rwise this obligation shall remain in full		
	President	force and effect. It is expressly understood	and agreed that the liability of the		
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder sh	all, in no event, exceed the penal		
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated			
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value received, he	ereby stipulates and agrees that the		
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond sha	ll be in no way impaired or affected by		
• .	Surety	any extension of time within which the Ob	ligee may accept such bid; and said		
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of any su			
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid		ipal and Surety have hereunto set their		
	bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are c	orporations have caused their corporate		
		seals to be affixed hereto and these present	is to be signed by their proper officers		
		this (N) day of (O)	20 (P)		
		1113 (12) OI			
		Principal Corporate Seal	(0)		
		Titicipai Corporate Scar	(O)		
		an)	(Name of Principal)		
		(R)	By(S)		
			(Must be President or		
			Vice President)		
		•	(T)		
			Title		
		(U)			
		Surety Corporate Seal	(V)		
			(Name of Surety)		
			(mile of outory)		
			(IX)		
			(W)		
			Attorney-in-Fact		

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Agency	Dept. of Enviro	"I Protection
REQ.P.C	# DEP14606	

	BID BOND Samuel C. Hazzard, Jr. DBA
MAIONALALI AACHIOVTUESE ODESENTS TH	et we, the undersigned, Hazzard's Excavating & Trucking Co.
of P. O. Box 398, Kimball, WV 248	
	unto, GA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Carolina with its principal office in the City of	
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of _5%	
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind	ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal Paint Creek Watershed Restoration at Spring	, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for 3 Branch site near Milburn in Fayette County, and Tenmile Fork site
near Burnwell in Kanawha County	
NOWTHEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance	ncipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached be required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the in this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ad that the flability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, stated.
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time waive notice of any such extension.	lipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	ely have hereunio set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	into and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
12th day of <u>May</u> 2009	Samuel C. Hazzard, Jr. DBA
	Hazzard's Excavating & Trucking Co.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal) (Name of Principal) (Mist be President or Mice President)
	Samuel C. Hazzard, Jr., President (Title)
Surely Corporate Seal	Companion Property & Casualty Insurance Company (Name of Surely)
	Andrew C. Heane Altorney-in-Fact
IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be i	icensed in West Yirginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals

**Five percent of the attached bid amount-Penal sum not to exceed THIRTEEN THOUSAND

DOLLARS (5% of the attached bid amount-Penal sum not to exceed \$13,000.00)

COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P.O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Lloyd Randall Deal of Kennesaw, Georgia; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica I. Boone of Locust Grove, Georgia; Martha G. Ross of Chariotte, North Carolina; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; Donald J. Kersey of Birmingham, Alabama; Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia; Diane L. McLain of Fitchburg, Wisconsin; or Diane M. Bailey of Phoenix, Arizona, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surely, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).

L. McLain of Fitchburg, Wisconsin; or Diane M. Bailey of Phoenix, Arizona, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).
This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 19th day of May
RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.
FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.
In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Vice President this
Attest: COMPANION-PROBERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY By: Charles M. Potok, President Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF RICHLAND On this
I, the intersigned an officer of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a South Carolina Corporation DO HERCEN CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.
Signed and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated the 12th day of May 2009
Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia			
COUNTY OF MEDowell , TO-WIT:			
I, Spande Harad, To, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:			
1. I am an employee of howel's Erc. + Trucking Co.; and (Company Name)	r		
2. I do hereby attest that hands Excounting & Trucking Co. (Company Name)	•		
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.			
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.			
Harran's Gre. Howcking Ca, (Company Name)	·—		
By: Spinul a HAZZARI, Ju			
Title: President			
Date: 5/6/09			
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 💆 day of Max			
By Commission expires March 10, 26/4			
(Seal) Sachier Linkows (Notary Miblic)			

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

120

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: ##	S Exwest	ing & Toucking	o,		
Authorized Signature: A.c.	W/	J	Date:	16/09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)			•	, ,	